
Department Department 

Scholarship

Department 

plus MOBI 

or MSE 

Department

plus Grant 

External 

Grant 

Internal 

Grant 

Start-up MOBI or 

MSE 

CBAS 

Approving Authority

Must be 

pre-Approved 

by Lisa.Lee@

mtsu.edu

Department/Program 

Support Staff Melinda Beel Melinda Beel Melinda Beel Melinda Beel Melinda Beel Melinda Beel Melinda Beel Bethany Lawson Melinda Beel
Department/Program 

Support Staff Bethany Lawson

* PI / Faculty  PI / Faculty PI / Faculty PI / Faculty PI / Faculty  
Department Chair Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen Dennis Mullen

Program Director
Jason Jessen or 

Jennifer Kaplan

Jason Jessen or 

Jennifer Kaplan
CBAS Dean Greg Van Patten Greg Van Patten Greg Van Patten
* ORS Award 

Management Specialist      Assigned to grant Assigned to grant

Program Manager   Jamie Burriss
Business Office Jackie Morton

Out-of-country travel approvers:  Chair, dean, other funding approvers, provost's office, president's office

*Students should check with faculty advisor

Melinda.Beel @mtsu.edu

Bethany.Lawson@mtsu.edu

Dennis.Mullen@mtsu.edu

Jason.Jessen@mtsu.edu

Jennifer.Kaplan@mtsu.edu

Greg.VanPatten@mtsu.edu

Jackie.Morton@mtsu.edu

Jamie.Burriss@mtsu.edu

David.Butler@mtsu.edu

Cheryl.Tornsney@mtsu.edu

Kimberly.Edgar@mtsu.edu

LIST OF APPROVERS FALL 2022
Funding Source


